# H \$90.00 4681567

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM772764
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5825/0449

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		11/30/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC			
Street Address:	21920 Merchants Way			
City:	Katy			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77450			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4681567	EXBAR
Registration Number:	2661333	EXCAL
Registration Number:	4473551	EXCALIBAR MINERALS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149813339

**Email:** sboughnou@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Stephanie Boughnou

**Address Line 1:** 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Boughnou			
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Boughnou/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022			

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Newpark - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Newpark - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Newpark - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of November 30, 2022, by **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of **EXCALIBAR MINERALS LLC**, a Texas limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, certain affiliates of the Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2016 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of June 30, 2016 and recorded on July 1, 2016, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5825, Frame 0449. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in all right, title and interest in, to and under the (i) Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>") and (ii) Trademark Licenses relating to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Specified Trademark Licenses</u>").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Agent hereby:

- 1. irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor, any and all of its security interest in the Specified Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Specified Trademark Licenses, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any claims against third parties for infringement thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government authority record this Release.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

4883-9794-8989 v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Agent

By; \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Ajay Jagsi

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release

# SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mak	Category	Proprieta	Cosstr	Classes	Filing Date	Seg. Date	Reserval Date	App. No.	Reg. No.
EXBAR	Word	Excalibar Minerals LLC	US	1	25-Fea-2914	03-Feb-2015	03-Feb-2025	86/320114	4681567
ExCAL	Weni	Executiber Minerals LLC	US	3	61-May-2609	17-Dec-2007	17-Dec-2922	76038997	2661333
EXCALIBAR MINERALS	Word	Excaliber Minerals LLC	US	1, 39, 40	03-New-2012	28-Jan-2014	28-Jan-2924	85/771338	4473591

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**